The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Before using this document, please
confirm that this is the latest version.
Not all products and/or types are available in every country. Please check with an NEC Electronics
sales representative for availability and additional information.
MOS INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
μPD43257B
256K-BIT CMOS STATIC RAM
32K-WORD BY 8-BIT

Data Sheet  M10693EJ9V0DS 2
μPD43257B
Ordering Information
Part number Package Access time Supply current μA (MAX.) Remark
  ns (MAX.) At standby At data retention Note
μPD43257BCZ-70L 28-pin PLASTIC DIP 70 50 3 L version
μPD43257BCZ-85L (15.24 mm (600)) 85
μPD43257BCZ-70LL  70 15 2 LL version
μPD43257BCZ-85LL  85
μPD43257BGU-70L 28-pin PLASTIC SOP 70 50 3 L version
μPD43257BGU-85L (11.43 mm (450)) 85
μPD43257BGU-70LL  70 15 2 LL version
μPD43257BGU-85LL  85
μPD43257BGU-70L-A 28-pin PLASTIC SOP 70 50 3 L version
μPD43257BGU-85L-A (11.43 mm (450)) 85
μPD43257BGU-70LL-A  70 15 2 LL version
μPD43257BGU-85LL-A  85
Note  TA ≤ 40 °C, VCC = 3.0 V
Remark Products with -A at the end of the part number are lead-free products.
Data Sheet  M10693EJ9V0DS 3
μPD43257B
Pin Configurations (Marking Side)
/xxx indicates active low signal.
28-pin PLASTIC DIP (15.24 mm (600))
[ μPD43257BCZ-xxL ]
[ μPD43257BCZ-xxLL ]
A14
A12
A7